

BID SUMMARY
2022 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 86220

| BASE BID SCHEDULE: 2022 STREET RESURFACING | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Radius Earthwork Inc. | | Interstate Grading & Paving Inc. | | G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc. | | O'Grady Paving Inc. | | Azul Works, Inc. | | Granite Rock Company | |
|--|--|--------------------|------|---------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| BASE BID SCHEDULE: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization and Demobilization (@5%) | 1 | L.S. | \$77,604.71 | \$ 77,604.71 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 81,000.00 | \$ 81,000.00 |
| 2 | Traffic Control and Construction Signs | 1 | L.S. | \$65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$102,000.00 | \$ 102,000.00 | \$115,000.00 | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 3 | Water Pollution Prevention Control | 1 | L.S. | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 4 | A.C. Diquot Repair (+250 tons allowance) | 1,674 | Ton | \$ 240.00 | \$ 401,760.00 | \$ 234.00 | \$ 391,716.00 | \$ 184.00 | \$ 308,016.00 | \$ 226.00 | \$ 378,324.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 460,350.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 535,680.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 376,650.00 |
| 5 | Concrete Removal | 70 | C.Y. | \$ 215.00 | \$ 15,050.00 | \$ 209.30 | \$ 14,651.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 23,800.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 15,050.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| 6 | Aggregate Base | 25 | Ton | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 153.60 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 124.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 7 | A.C Overlay | 4,100 | Ton | \$ 142.00 | \$ 582,200.00 | \$ 123.25 | \$ 505,325.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 533,000.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 565,800.00 | \$ 149.00 | \$ 610,900.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 656,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 615,000.00 |
| 8 | Cold Plane A.C | 2,030 | C.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 203,000.00 | \$ 52.80 | \$ 107,184.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 162,400.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 180,670.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 213,150.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 223,300.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 263,900.00 |
| 9 | Adjust Manholes & utility boxes | 18 | Each | \$ 900.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 43,560.00 | \$ 985.00 | \$ 17,730.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 24,300.00 |
| 10 | Adjust Valves | 118 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 59,000.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 116,820.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 112,100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 70,800.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 70,800.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 118,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 106,200.00 |
| 11 | Fire Hydrant Pavement Markers Blue | 19 | Each | \$ 10.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 522.50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 608.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 475.00 |
| 12 | Thermoplastic - 12' Solid Line | 1,867 | L.F. | \$ 8.00 | \$ 14,936.00 | \$ 6.05 | \$ 11,295.35 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 11,202.00 | \$ 6.60 | \$ 12,322.20 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 11,202.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 11,202.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 10,268.50 |
| 13 | Thermoplastic - 8" Solid Line and Pavement Markers - Detail 38 | 240 | L.F. | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 2.60 | \$ 624.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 600.00 |
| 14 | 6" Dashed Line (Thermoplastic) and Pavement Markers - Detail 2 | 168 | L.F. | \$ 4.00 | \$ 672.00 | \$ 1.95 | \$ 327.60 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 302.40 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 336.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 403.20 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 294.00 |
| 15 | 6" Solid Line (Thermoplastic) and Pavement Markers - Detail 21, 22, & 28 | 0 | L.F. | \$ 4.00 | \$ - | \$ 3.30 | \$ - | \$ 10.00 | \$ - | \$ 2.50 | \$ - | \$ 4.00 | \$ - | \$ 6.00 | \$ - | \$ 3.00 | \$ - |
| 16 | Thermoplastic Legends and Arrows | 976 | S.F. | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,808.00 | \$ 8.25 | \$ 8,052.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,808.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 5,856.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,808.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,808.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 7,320.00 |
| 17 | Grind Existing Thermoplastic/Paint and Pavement Markers | 1 | L.S. | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 192.50 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| 18 | Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement | 523 | S.F. | \$ 45.00 | \$ 23,535.00 | \$ 22.90 | \$ 11,976.70 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 23,535.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 18,305.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 20,820.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 10,460.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 18,828.00 |
| 19 | Remove & Replace Curb, Gutter, and Concrete pavement | 47 | L.F. | \$ 215.00 | \$ 10,105.00 | \$ 52.80 | \$ 2,481.60 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 11,280.00 | \$ 202.00 | \$ 9,494.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 10,575.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 14,100.00 | \$ 204.00 | \$ 9,588.00 |
| 20 | Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter | 15 | L.F. | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 21.45 | \$ 321.75 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 455.00 | \$ 6,825.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 137.00 | \$ 2,055.00 |
| 21 | Remove & Replace Gutter | 70 | L.F. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 52.80 | \$ 3,696.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 6,860.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 6,650.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 6,020.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 6,300.00 |
| 22 | Remove & Replace 4' Valley Gutter | 28 | L.F. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 31.80 | \$ 890.40 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 11,760.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 10,640.00 | \$ 415.00 | \$ 11,620.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 10,780.00 |
| 23 | Remove & Replace 6' Valley Gutter | 155 | L.F. | \$ 300.00 | \$ 46,500.00 | \$ 31.80 | \$ 4,929.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 69,750.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 18,600.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 69,750.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 40,920.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 63,550.00 |
| 24 | Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk | 56 | S.F. | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,240.00 | \$ 21.45 | \$ 1,201.20 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,960.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 4,872.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,240.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 25 | Install (N) Concrete Apron | 1 | S.F. | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 26 | Bike Proof Grates | 8 | Each | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 13,440.00 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 9,840.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 5,680.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 27 | Install (N) Loops | 1 | Each | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 28 | Engineered Geosynthetic Paving Mat | 1,189 | S.Y. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 11,890.00 | \$ 11.35 | \$ 13,495.15 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 13,079.00 | \$ 11.31 | \$ 13,447.59 | \$ 12.60 | \$ 14,981.40 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 16,646.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 12,484.50 |
| 29 | Protect Existing Monument | 1 | Each | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID CONSTRUCTION COST | | | | | \$ 1,589,280.71 | | \$ 1,413,977.75 | | \$ 1,493,886.40 | | \$ 1,500,180.79 | | \$ 1,692,262.40 | | \$ 1,864,147.20 | | \$ 1,779,693.00 |